Washington Certification Report 2016 Producing Acres

Crop
Agoseris, bigflower
Alfalfa
Alfalfa
Alkaligrass, weeping
Balsamroot, hooker
Barley, meadow
Bean, adzuki
Bean, black
Bean, black
Bean, black
Bean, black
Bean, cranberry
Bean, dark red kidney
Bean, dark red kidney
Bean, dark red kidney
Bean, Flor de Junio
Bean, Flor de Mayo
Bean, Great Northern
Bean, light red kidney
Bean, light red kidney
Bean, lima baby
Bean, navy
Bean, navy
Bean, novelty
Bean, pinto
Bean, pinto
Bean, pinto
Bean, small red
Bean, yellow
Beeplant, yellow
Biscuitroot, bigseed
Biscuitroot, Fernleaf
Blanket-flower
Blanket-flower
Bluegrass, Kentucky
Bluegrass, sandberg
Bluegrass, sandberg
Bluegrass, sandberg
Bottlebrush-squirreltail
Bottlebrush-squirreltail
Bottlebrush-squirreltail
Brome, California
Brome, fringed
Brome, mountain

Variety or Germplasm

Total Private
Total Private
Ladak

Total Private
Shoshone
Jackson-Frazier
Total Private
Black Diamond
Eclipse
Total Private
Midnight
Total Private
Total Private
Montcalm
Red Hawk
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
California Early
Total Private
Total Private
Alpena
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Othello
Stampede
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Meriwether
Total Private
Total Private
High Plains
Reliable
Total Private
Pueblo

Toe Jam Creek
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private

Acres
0.3
14,504
127
50
0.25
8
16
205
395
126
30
548
598
216
671
20
34
18
75
30
40
33
270
32
2,544
392
65
70
225
0.3
0.2
0.2
0.18
12
19,003
72
26
11
61
35
31
4.2
6.1
14



Crop
Buckwheat, snow

Buckwheat, sulfur
Buckwheat, tall woolly
Camelina

Canola

Cinquefoil, sticky
Clover, red

Corn

Dropseed, sand
Fescue, chewings
Fescue, hard

Fescue, Idaho
Fescue, Roemer's
Fescue, sheep
Fescue, sheep
Fescue, tall

Flax, Lewis

Flax, Lewis
Fleabane, Aspen
Fleabane, shaggy
Fleabane, threadleaf

Globemallow, gooseberrylez

Globemallow, Munro's
Hairgrass, tufted

Hyssop, Giant Nettleleaf

Junegrass, prairie
Lomatium, nineleaf
Lupine, broadleaf
Milkvetch, basalt
Needle & Thread
Needlegrass, green
Needlegrass, Thurber
Needlegrass, western
Orchardgrass

Oregon sunshine
Penstemon, bush
Penstemon, Chelan
Penstemon, dusty
Penstemon, lowbush
Penstemon, Roezl's
Penstemon, sharpleaf
Penstemon, sidebells
Penstemon, Venus
Pinegrass
Prairieclover, western

Variety or Germplasm

Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Covar

Total Private
Appar

Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private

Acres
0.5
0.25
0.3
18
3,172
0.2
222
3,798

186
284
91
27
139
27
2,966
92

0.4
0.1
0.03



Crop Variety or Germplasm Acres
Ricegrass, Indian Total Private 5
Ricegrass, Indian Nezpar 394
Ricegrass, Indian Total Private 18
Ricegrass, Indian Rimrock 205
Ricegrass, Indian White River 30
Ryegrass, perennial Total Private 4,568
Sagebrush, big Total Private 6
Sunflower Total Private 3,266
Sweetvetch, Utah Total Private 8
Tansyaster, hoary Total Private 4.5
Timothy Total Private 13
Wheatgrass, beardless Whitmar 43
Wheatgrass, bluebunch Anatone 849
Wheatgrass, bluebunch Total Private 609
Wheatgrass, bluebunch Goldar 80
Wheatgrass, crested Hycrest Il 74
Wheatgrass, crested Nordan 35
Wheatgrass, Siberian Stabilizer 11
Wheatgrass, Siberian Vavilov Il 295
Wheatgrass, Snake River Discovery 94
Wheatgrass, Snake River Secar 272
Wheatgrass, thickspike Bannock 14
Wheatgrass, thickspike Total Private 30
Wheatgrass, thickspike Critana 60
Wheatgrass, thickspike Schwendimar 102
Wheatgrass, western Arriba 170
Wheatgrass, western Barton 128
Wheatgrass, western Total Private 3
Wheatgrass, western Recovery 88
Wheatgrass, western Rosana 363
Wildrye, Basin Total Private 221
Wildrye, Basin Magnar 18
Wildrye, beardless Serra 4
Wildrye, blue Arlington 34
Wildrye, blue Total Private 29
Wildrye, Canada Total Private 9
Yarrow Total Private 4
Yarrow, western Eagle 45
Yarrow, western Total Private 77
Yarrow, white Total Private 35
Wheatgrass, crested Ephraim 35
Total Certified Acres 64,140
Total Phytosanitary Acres 33,941

* This report represents the 2016 producing acres of alfalfa, beans, grass and other miscellaneous crops as of September 8, 2016.
Private varieties or germplasms are shown as totals only with no individual variety or germplasm names.
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