Washington Certification Report 2016 Producing Acres

<u>Crop</u>	Variety or Germplasm	<u>Acres</u>
Agoseris, bigflower	Total Private	0.3
Alfalfa	Total Private	14,504
Alfalfa	Ladak	127
Alkaligrass, weeping	Total Private	50
Balsamroot, hooker	Shoshone	0.25
Barley, meadow	Jackson-Frazier	8
Bean, adzuki	Total Private	16
Bean, black	Black Diamond	205
Bean, black	Eclipse	395
Bean, black	Total Private	126
Bean, black	Midnight	30
Bean, cranberry	Total Private	548
Bean, dark red kidney	Total Private	598
Bean, dark red kidney	Montcalm	216
Bean, dark red kidney	Red Hawk	671
Bean, Flor de Junio	Total Private	20
Bean, Flor de Mayo	Total Private	34
Bean, Great Northern	Total Private	18
Bean, light red kidney	California Early	75
Bean, light red kidney	Total Private	30
Bean, lima baby	Total Private	40
Bean, navy	Alpena	33
Bean, navy	Total Private	270
Bean, novelty	Total Private	32
Bean, pinto	Total Private	2,544
Bean, pinto	Othello	392
Bean, pinto	Stampede	65
Bean, small red	Total Private	70
Bean, yellow	Total Private	225
Beeplant, yellow	Total Private	0.3
Biscuitroot, bigseed	Total Private	0.2
Biscuitroot, Fernleaf	Total Private	0.2
Blanket-flower	Total Private	0.18
Blanket-flower	Meriwether	12
Bluegrass, Kentucky	Total Private	19,003
Bluegrass, sandberg	Total Private	72
Bluegrass, sandberg	High Plains	26
Bluegrass, sandberg	Reliable	11
Bottlebrush-squirreltail	Total Private	61
Bottlebrush-squirreltail	Pueblo	35
Bottlebrush-squirreltail	Toe Jam Creek	31
Brome, California	Total Private	4.2
Brome, fringed	Total Private	6.1
Brome, mountain	Total Private	14

Cron	Variety or Germplasm	Acros
<u>Crop</u> Buckwheat, snow	Total Private	<u>Acres</u> 0.5
Buckwheat, sulfur	Total Private	0.25
Buckwheat, tall woolly	Total Private	0.23
Camelina	Total Private	18
Canola	Total Private	3,172
Cinquefoil, sticky	Total Private	0.2
Clover, red	Total Private	222
Corn	Total Private	3,798
Dropseed, sand	Total Private	3
Fescue, chewings	Total Private	186
Fescue, hard	Total Private	284
Fescue, Idaho	Total Private	91
Fescue, Roemer's	Total Private	27
Fescue, sheep	Total Private	139
Fescue, sheep	Covar	27
Fescue, tall	Total Private	2,966
Flax, Lewis	Appar	92
Flax, Lewis	Total Private	1
Fleabane, Aspen	Total Private	0.4
Fleabane, shaggy	Total Private	0.1
Fleabane, threadleaf	Total Private	0.03
Globemallow, gooseberrylea	Total Private	0.2
Globemallow, Munro's	Total Private	0.2
Hairgrass, tufted	Total Private	6
Hyssop, Giant Nettleleaf	Total Private	0.1
Junegrass, prairie	Total Private	46
Lomatium, nineleaf	Total Private	0.03
Lupine, broadleaf	Total Private	1
Milkvetch, basalt	Total Private	5
Needle & Thread	Total Private	3
Needlegrass, green	Total Private	8
Needlegrass, Thurber	Total Private	1
Needlegrass, western	Total Private	3.9
Orchardgrass	Total Private	62
Oregon sunshine	Total Private	0.5
Penstemon, bush	Total Private	0.2
Penstemon, Chelan	Total Private	0.13
Penstemon, dusty	Total Private	0.02
Penstemon, lowbush	Total Private	0.02
Penstemon, Roezl's	Total Private	0.1
Penstemon, sharpleaf	Total Private	2
Penstemon, sidebells	Total Private	0.25
Penstemon, Venus	Total Private	0.14
Pinegrass	Total Private	1
Prairieclover, western	Total Private	4

Crop	Variety or Germplasm	<u>Acres</u>
Ricegrass, Indian	Total Private	5
Ricegrass, Indian	Nezpar	394
Ricegrass, Indian	Total Private	18
Ricegrass, Indian	Rimrock	205
Ricegrass, Indian	White River	30
Ryegrass, perennial	Total Private	4,568
Sagebrush, big	Total Private	6
Sunflower	Total Private	3,266
Sweetvetch, Utah	Total Private	8
Tansyaster, hoary	Total Private	4.5
Timothy	Total Private	13
Wheatgrass, beardless	Whitmar	43
Wheatgrass, bluebunch	Anatone	849
Wheatgrass, bluebunch	Total Private	609
Wheatgrass, bluebunch	Goldar	80
Wheatgrass, crested	Hycrest II	74
Wheatgrass, crested	Nordan	35
Wheatgrass, Siberian	Stabilizer	11
Wheatgrass, Siberian	Vavilov II	295
Wheatgrass, Snake River	Discovery	94
Wheatgrass, Snake River	Secar	272
Wheatgrass, thickspike	Bannock	14
Wheatgrass, thickspike	Total Private	30
Wheatgrass, thickspike	Critana	60
Wheatgrass, thickspike	Schwendimar	102
Wheatgrass, western	Arriba	170
Wheatgrass, western	Barton	128
Wheatgrass, western	Total Private	3
Wheatgrass, western	Recovery	88
Wheatgrass, western	Rosana	363
Wildrye, Basin	Total Private	221
Wildrye, Basin	Magnar	18
Wildrye, beardless	Serra	4
Wildrye, blue	Arlington	34
Wildrye, blue	Total Private	29
Wildrye, Canada	Total Private	9
Yarrow	Total Private	4
Yarrow, western	Eagle	45
Yarrow, western	Total Private	77
Yarrow, white	Total Private	35
Wheatgrass, crested	Ephraim	35
Total Certified Acres		64,140
Total Phytosanitary Acres		33,941

^{*} This report represents the 2016 producing acres of alfalfa, beans, grass and other miscellaneous crops as of September 8, 2016. Private varieties or germplasms are shown as totals only with no individual variety or germplasm names.